them significant and subject to regulation under this chapter. In such case the area will be considered disturbance of a steep slope area. 

       C.    The applicable board or Administrative Officer may disregard a steep slope area that is less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in size for the 
sole purpose of installing solar panels and/or a geothermal system, in a previously disturbed steep slope area such as grass or landscaping areas. This relief does not 
apply to steep slopes in natural wooded areas. 

       D.    The applicable board or Administrative Officer may disregard a steep slope area that is less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in size if the 
disturbance is for the purpose of replacing existing lawn areas or landscaping areas or performing maintenance work in these areas. The disturbance shall be in the 
interest of good planning, not change any existing drainage patterns, not seriously impair the purposes of this chapter and would otherwise result in practical difficulties